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Disclaimer 

 These materials are for information purposes only and do not constitute or form part of an offer or invitation to 

sell or issue or the solicitation of an offer or invitation to buy or subscribe for securities of China Pacific 

Insurance (Group) Co., Ltd. (the “Company”) or any holding company or any of its subsidiaries in any 

jurisdiction.  No part of these materials shall form the basis of or be relied upon in connection with any contract 

or commitment whatsoever.   

 The information contained in these materials has not been independently verified.  No representation or 

warranty expressed or implied is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, 

completeness or correctness of such information or opinions contained herein.  The information and opinions 

contained in these materials are provided as of the date of the presentation, are subject to change without 

notice and will not be updated or otherwise revised to reflect any developments, which may occur after the date 

of the presentation.  The Company nor any of its respective affiliates or any of its directors, officers, employees, 

advisers or representatives shall have any liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) for any loss 

howsoever arising from any information contained or presented in these materials or otherwise arising in 

connection with these materials. 

 These materials contain statements that reflect the Company’s current beliefs and expectations about the 

future as of the respective dates indicated herein.  These forward-looking statements are based on a number of 

assumptions about the Company’s operations and factors beyond the Company’s control and are subject to 

significant risks and uncertainties, and, accordingly, actual results may differ materially from these forward-

looking statements.  You should not place undue reliance on any forward-looking information.  The Company 

assumes no obligation to update or otherwise revise these forward-looking statements for new information, 

events or circumstances that occur subsequent to such dates. 
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Solvency ratios 2011   Change (%) 

The Group 284% (73pt) 

Life insurance 187% (54pt) 

P&C insurance 233% 66pt 

Key operating results 
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Scale indicators 2011 Change (%) 

Insurance GWP1 154,958  11.0 

    Life insurance 93,203 6.1 

    P&C insurance 61,687  19.5 

Market share 10.8% n.a. 

    Life insurance 9.7% n.a. 

    P&C insurance 12.9% 0.1pt 

Total assets of the 

Group 
570,612 19.9 

Investment assets 522,530  19.9 

Value indicators 2011 Change (%) 

Group embedded value 113,564 3.2 

Life insurance value of 

one-year’s sales 
 6,714  10.1 

P&C insurance combined 

ratio 
93.1% (0.6pt) 

Net profit1 8,313 (2.9) 

ROE2 10.8% 0.1pt 

Dividends per share 

(RMB) 3 
0.35 - 

Unit: RMB million 

Note: 1. Net profit attributable to the parent’s shareholders 

2. ROE refers to fully diluted return on net assets 

3. The 2011 profit distribution proposal is subject to approval by the AGM 

Note: 1. GWP represents gross written premium 

 



26,339
31,992

8,258

10,065
689

761

2010 2011Single premium policies

New regular premium policies
Renewed policies

42,818

Effective strategy of "focusing on agency channel 

and regular premium business"  
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Life insurance GWP 

Unit: RMB million 93,203 

87,873 

+6.1% 

GWP through agency channel 

Unit: RMB million 

35,286 

Percentage of regular premium  

policies in total GWP 

42.5%
32.9%

57.5%
67.1%

2010 2011

Single premium Regular premium

+ 9.6pt 

Percentage of 10 year plus regular  

premiums in new policies 

64.6% 70.2%

32.7%

45.9%

2010 2011

Agency channel Al l  channels

+ 21.9% 

Note: Regular premium = regular premium from new policies + renewed policies 

42,818 

46,267

46,936

33,687 

54,186 

2010 2011New policies
Renewed policies



-450

612

2,200

3,224

537 

1,422 

3,511 

3,767 

2008 2009 2010 2011

Underwriting profit Net profit

Industry leading combined ratio and record high 

profits 

Net profit and underwriting profit 

Unit: RMB million 

Combined ratio 

Unit: % 

102.2

97.5

93.7

64.9

61.0
57.4

37.3 36.5 36.3
34.5

93.1 

 58.6 

2008 2009 2010 2011

Combined ratio Loss ratio Expense ratio
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Sustained prudent and value-driven growth 
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GWP of the Group Total assets of the Group 

Embedded value of the Group 

Unit: RMB million 

Life insurance value of one-year’s sales 

Net profit of the Group* 

Note: . Net profit attributable to equity holders of the parent 



Outlook for 2012 
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In 2012, CPIC aims capture opportunities to make progress while maintaining stability and strive for 

achievements. CPIC will actively promote the “customer demand-oriented” strategic transformation, take 

full advantage of an integrated insurance group platform and promote sustainable value-enhancing 

growth. 

 Adhere to operating strategies that conforms to economic cycle to maintain a stable and rapid 

business growth 

 Innovate and optimize sales and claims handling procedures to enhance customer experience 

and service quality 

 Continue the optimization of internal risk control system to mitigate systematic risks 

 Accelerate the implementation of strategic transformation initiatives to strive for new 

achievements in strategic transformation 

 Effectively optimize resources allocation so as to enhance profitability 
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Business Review 



Steady life insurance business growth and 

increased value-creation capabilities 
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Life insurance GWP 

Unit: RMB million 

 87,873  

 

  93,203  +6.1% 

Life insurance new business margin 

YoY growth of standard premium from 

life insurance in 2011 

(0.4%)

6.0%

Industry average CPIC

Source: CIRC 

6.4pt 

Note: New business margin = value of one year’s sales / total written premiums of 

new life insurance policies 

 35,286 
 42,818 

 48,201 
 44,450 

 4,386 
 5,935 

2010 2011

Direct sales and new channels
Bancassurance
Sales channel
Direct sales and new channels 
Bancassurance 
Agency channel 



Continued increase in business quality 
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Life insurance value of in-force business 

Unit: RMB million 

Persistency ratio of individual life  

insurance policies 

86.0%

87.1%

92.7%

81.6%
82.0%

84.0%

89.8%

92.0%

2008 2009 2010 2011

13 months 25 months



Agency channel maintains relatively fast growth 

Unit: 10,000 

Unit: RMB 

Agent number 

Monthly FYP per agent GWP from agency channel 

24,266

29,570

35,286

42,818

5,538

7,556

8,947

10,826

2008 2009 2010 2011

GWP from agency channel

New policies from agency channel

Unit: RMB million 
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Development of bancassurance, direct sales and new 

channels 

Unit: RMB million 2011 2010 Change (%) 

Bancassurance 

Insurance GWP 44,450 48,201  (7.8) 

    New policies 30,512 41,100 (25.8) 

    Renewed policies 13,938 7,101 96.3 

Direct sales 

Insurance GWP 5,427 4,147 30.9 

    New policies 5,285 4,008 31.9 

    Renewed policies 142 139 2.2 

New channels 

Insurance GWP 508 239 112.6 

    New policies 313 131 138.9 

    Renewed policies 195 108 80.6 



Steady scale expansion of Changjiang pension 
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Corporate annuity 

contribution 
Entrusted assets AUM1 

Unit: RMB million 

1AUM represents Assets under management 



Relatively fast growth of P&C business and leading 

combined ratio   
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39,636

47,409

11,986

14,278

2010 2011

Auto Non-auto

P&C insurance GWP 

Unit: RMB million 

Combined ratio 

 61,687  

Unit: % 

51,622 

36.3 
34.5 

57.4

58.6 

2010 2011

Expense ratio Loss ratio

93.7

93.1

-0.6pt 



Effective development of new channels   
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GWP from cross-selling 

Unit: RMB million 

GWP from P&C telemarketing 

Unit: RMB million 

Percentage of GWP from new channels  

4.4%

新渠道

经纪渠道

代理渠道

直销渠道

11.9%
新渠道

经纪渠道

代理渠道

直销渠道

2010 

2011 

New channels 

Insurance brokers 

Insurance agents 

Direct sales 

New channels 

Insurance brokers 

Insurance agents 

Direct sales 



Continued customer experience upgrading and 

gradual increase in customer loyalty 
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Standardized 

service system 

Strive to develop an open and transparent claim management system and a quick, easy and 

standardized service system, and form an industry-leading "3G fast claims system". Optimize the 

self-service system of claims, and make claim information enquiry possible in the self-service 

system for all insurance types  

Star service 

outlets 

First in the industry to introduce an on-site management star-rating model, and to build the first 12  

star service outlets 

Renewal rate of 

commercial 

auto insurance 

Renewal rate of 

corporate 

client policies 

By strengthening the management of renewed policies and promoting the management system 

for renewed auto insurance policies, the Company realized a 5.5 percentage points YoY increase 

in the renewal rate for commercial auto insurance in 2011  

Expand the tracking system for P&C insurance corporate clients to improve renewal rate. The 

renewal rate of medium size and above P&C insurance corporate clients has increased 7.4 

percentage points YoY  



Increased fixed-income assets allocation to take 

advantage of the upward cycle of interest rates  
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Investment assets and percentage of 

fixed-income assets 

288,074

366,018

435,751

522,530

88.6%

78.4%
82.7%

85.6%

2008 2009 2010 2011

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

200%

Investment assets Fixed income %

Unit: RMB million 

Note: Fixed income includes debt securities, term deposits, debt investment plans, statutory deposits, policy 

loans and wealth management products. 

Total investment yield 

Net investment yield 



Optimized asset allocations centered on asset and 

liability management 
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Unit: % 2011 2010 Changes 

Fixed income investments 85.6 82.7 2.9pt 

Debt securities 53.0  53.4  (0.4pt) 

Term deposits 26.3 24.4  1.9pt  

Debt investment plans 4.9 3.7  1.2pt  

Other fixed income investments1 1.4 1.2  0.2pt  

Equity investments 10.3 12.7 (2.4pt) 

Investment funds 3.9 5.7  (1.8pt) 

Equity securities 5.2 5.7  (0.5pt) 

Other equity investments2 1.2 1.3  (0.1pt) 

Investment properties 1.2 0.6 0.6pt 

Cash and cash equivalents  2.9 4.0 (1.1pt) 

Note: 

1. Other fixed income investments include restricted statutory deposits, policy loans and wealth management products. 

2. Other equity investments include unlisted equity securities, etc. 



Business plan for 2012 
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      2012 will be a year of difficulties and opportunities. Faced with many challenges and 

changes, CPIC will focus on the strategic transformation based on clients demand. CPIC will 

focus on understanding customers’ needs, improve customer interaction, enhance  

customer experience. Through effective strategic directives, CPIC strives to realize the 

steady growth of the company's business and value. 

CPIC life will continue its growth strategy of focusing on agency channel and regular 

premium business, sustain value contribution from agency channel, and further promote the 

transformation of the bancassurance business. 

CPIC P&C will further refine management, strengthen the growth of new channels and 

improve the retention rate of targeted clients. CPIC P&C aims to realize a steady growth in 

market share while sustaining steady underwritten profits. 

CPIC Asset Management will continue its prudent investment strategy, improve asset 

allocation and investment management capability, and strive to realize and sustain steady 

investment yields amidst market volatility. 
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Embedded value 



72,664 (3,085) 

55,755 (11,059) 
(711) 113,564

Group 
adjusted net 

worth

VIF of CPIC 
Life prior to 
June 1999

VIF of CPIC 
Life post June 
1999

Cost of 
solvency 

margin held

Minority 
interest

Group EV

Composition of embedded value 
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Embedded value composition as of 31 Dec 2011 

Unit: RMB million 



Analysis of changes in embedded value 
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Changes in embedded value in 2011 

Unit: RMB million 

110,089 
7,254 

6,714 (10,556) 

(190) (1,018) 1,476 (3,010) 2,805 
113,564 

Group EV 

as of 

YE2010 

Expected return 

on life 

insurance EV 

Value of 

one year’s 

sales 

Investment 

experience 

variance 

Operating 

experience 

variance 

Change in 

methodology, 

assumptions 

and models 

Change in 

market 

value 

Shareholder 

dividends 

Others Group EV 

as of 

YE2011 
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Industry benchmarking 



Industry benchmarking - Life insurance business(1/2) 
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87,873  96,877  

318,229  

91,679  93,203  
124,094  

318,252  

94,797  

CPIC Ping An China Life NCL 

2010 2011 

Life insurance GWP 
Regular premiums in new policies  

from agency channel 

Value of one-year’s sales Value of in force business 

8,258  

21,314  

30,783  

9,526  10,065  

24,220  

32,747  

8,878  

CPIC Ping An China Life NCL 

2010 2011 

6,100  

15,507  

19,839  

4,741  
6,714  

16,822  

20,199  

4,360  

CPIC Ping An China Life NCL 

2010 2011 

34,778  

77,413  

153,444  

21,685  
41,611  

96,181  

182,588  

27,025  

CPIC Ping An China Life NCL 

2010 2011 

Unit: RMB million 
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Industry benchmarking - Life insurance business(2/2) 

Agent number Monthly FYP per agent 

13-month persistency ratio of individual 

life insurance policies 

25-month persistency ratio of individual 

life insurance policies 

28.0  

45.3  

70.6  

19.9  
29.2  

48.7  

68.5  

20.2  

CPIC Ping An China Life NCL 

2010 2011 

2,863  

7,922  

3,526  4,080  
3,199  

7,527  

3,971  4,058  

CPIC Ping An China Life NCL 

2010 2011 

-0.5% 

92.0% 

93.1% 93.0% 

91.7% 

92.7% 

94.2% 

92.5% 

91.5% 

CPIC Ping An China Life NCL 

2010 2011 

84.0% 

87.0% 
87.6% 

84.6% 

89.8% 89.5% 

86.9% 

88.3% 

CPIC Ping An China Life NCL 

2010 2011 

Note：The persistency ratios of China life are14-month and 26-month. 

Note：The data of China life and NCL are from analyst reports. 

Unit: 10,000 Unit: RMB 



4.3% 
4.2% 

3.8% 3.8% 

4.7% 
4.5% 

4.3% 
4.1% 

CPIC Ping An China Life NCL 

2010 2011 

5.3% 

4.9% 
5.1% 

4.3% 

3.7% 

4.0% 

3.5% 
3.8% 

CPIC Ping An China Life NCL 

2010 2011 
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Industry benchmarking - P&C business and asset management 

51,622  62,507  

154,307  

61,687  
83,708  

173,962  

CPIC Ping An PICC 

2010 2011 

P&C insurance GWP Combined ratio 

Total investment yield Net investment yield 

93.7% 
93.2% 

97.8% 

93.1% 
93.5% 

94.0% 

CPIC Ping An PICC 

2010 2011 

Source of the investment yields : annual reports. 

Unit: RMB million 
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Industry benchmarking - Solvency ratio 

Solvency ratio of Life insurance Solvency ratio of P&C insurance 

241% 

180% 

212% 

35% 

187% 

156% 

170% 

156% 

CPIC Ping An China Life NCL 

2010 2011 

167% 
180% 

115% 

233% 

166% 

184% 

CPIC Ping An PICC 

2010 2011 



Q&A 


